

United States Courts
Southern District of Texas
FILED
NC JUL 17 2003
Michael N. Milby, Clerk

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
HOUSTON DIVISION

In re ENRON CORPORATION SECURITIES
LITIGATION

§ Civil Action No. H-01-3624
(Consolidated)

CLASS ACTION

This Document Relates To:

MARK NEWBY, et al., Individually and On
Behalf of All Others Similarly Situated,

Plaintiffs,

vs.

ENRON CORP., et al.,

Defendants.

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF
CALIFORNIA, et al., Individually and On
Behalf of All Others Similarly Situated,

Plaintiffs,

vs.

KENNETH L. LAY, et al.,

Defendants.

**LEAD PLAINTIFF'S OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANT
KEN L. HARRISON'S RENEWED MOTION TO DISMISS**

1570

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. STANDARD OF REVIEW	2
III. THE COURT'S APRIL 24, 2003 ORDER DENIED HARRISON'S MOTION TO DISMISS BASED ON THE TOTALITY OF CIRCUMSTANCES	3
IV. THE APRIL 24, 2003 ORDER IS CONSISTENT WITH THE COURT'S PRIOR AND SUBSEQUENT RULINGS	5
V. LEAD PLAINTIFF ADEQUATELY ALLEGES CONTROL PERSON AND INSIDER TRADING	7
VI. LEAVE TO AMEND	8
VII. CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Dussouy v. Gulf Coast Inv. Corp.</i> , 660 F.2d 594 (5th Cir. 1981)	8
<i>Grafton v. Sears Termite & Pest Control, Inc.</i> , No. CA 3:98-CV-2596-R, 2000 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 7754 (N.D. Tex. June 1, 2000)	2
<i>In re Am. Bus. Computers Corp. Sec. Litig.</i> , MDL No. 913, 1994 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 21467 (S.D.N.Y. Feb. 24, 1994)	8
<i>In re CitiSource, Inc. Sec. Litig.</i> , 694 F. Supp. 1069 (S.D.N.Y. 1988)	7
<i>In re Enron Corp. Sec.</i> , No. H-01-3624, 2003 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 1668 (S.D. Tex. Jan. 28, 2003)	7
<i>In re Landry's Seafood Restaurant, Inc. Sec. Litig.</i> , No. H-99-1948 (S.D. Tex. Feb. 20, 2001)	7
<i>Kemmerer v. Weaver</i> , 445 F.2d 76 (7th Cir. 1971)	7
<i>LaFargue v. Jefferson Parish</i> , No. 98-3185, 2000 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 1538 (E.D. La. Feb. 10, 2000)	2
<i>Loumar, Inc. v. Smith</i> , 698 F.2d 759 (5th Cir. 1983)	2
<i>SEC v. Savoy Indus., Inc.</i> , 587 F.2d 1149 (D.C. Cir. 1978)	7
<i>Vincent v. Dillard Dep't Store</i> , No. 99-74, 2000 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 3885 (E.D. La. Mar. 23, 2000)	2

STATUTES, RULES AND REGULATIONS

15 U.S.C.
 §78j(b) 1, 5, 7
 §78n 7
 §78t(a) 7, 8

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure
 Rule 12(b)(6) 1
